In addition, as a result of the offering, an aggregate of 901,644 shares of Series D preferred stock will become convertible into shares of common
stock on a one-for-one basis, and we expect those shares to be converted, which will result in additional dilution to new investors. See "Description of Capital
Stock—Preferred Stock—Series D Preferred Stock—Conversion." After giving effect to this offering, in the manner described above, and assuming the
subsequent conversion of 901,644 shares of our Series D preferred stock into common stock, the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common
stock as of December 31, 2017 would have been $20.10 per share. Accordingly, taking into account the conversion of 901,644 shares of Series D preferred
stock, this offering will result in an immediate increase of $1.36 in the net tangible book value per share of our common stock of existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution of $13.90 in the tangible book value per share of our common stock to investors purchasing shares in this offering, or approximately
40.9% of the initial public offering price of $34.00 per share.

The following table illustrates the calculation of the amount of dilution per share as of December 31, 2017 that a purchaser of our common stock in
this offering will incur given the assumptions above:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 34.00

Net tangible book value per common share, as of December 31, 2017, after giving effect to the termination of the
repurchase liability under our ESOP $ 18.74

Increase in net tangible book value per common share attributable to this offering $ 1.41
As adjusted net tangible book value per common share after this offering and the termination of the repurchase liability

under our ESOP   $ 20.15

Dilution in net tangible book value per common share to new investors   $ 13.85

Additional dilution per common share as a result of conversion of 901,644 shares of Series D preferred stock $ 0.05
Dilution in net tangible book value per common share to new investors from offering and conversion   $ 13.90

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this
offering would be approximately $20.43 per share, and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering
would be approximately $13.57 per share.

The following table summarizes the total consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing shareholders and investors
purchasing common stock in this offering. To the extent that any of our officers or directors or any promoters, or any persons affiliated with any of the

[…]

Both Pine Brook and Castle Creek Capital Partners IV, LP, have certain material arrangements and relationships with us related to their participation
in our private placement of common stock in 2012. See "Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions" for more information. Additionally, John M.
Buske serves as a director of Origin.

The table below calculates the percentage of beneficial ownership based on 19,525,489 shares of common stock as of February 28, 2018 and
22,025,489 shares of common stock outstanding following the offering, except as follows. In computing the number of shares of common stock beneficially
owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we deemed outstanding shares of common stock subject to options or other convertible or
exercisable securities held by that person that are currently exercisable or convertible or exercisable or convertible within 60 days. However, we did not deem
these shares outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

Shares Beneficially Owned Before

Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned After

Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner  Number  Percent  Number  Percent

5% or Greater Shareholders:
Pine Brook(1)  1,803,285  9.24%  2,029,929  9.22%
Castle Creek Capital Partners IV, LP(2)  1,621,622  8.31%  1,180,446  5.36%
Origin Bancorp, Inc. Employee Stock Ownership Plan(3)  1,151,030  5.90%  1,151,030  5.23%
The Banc Funds Company, LLC(4)  995,086  5.10%  995,086  4.52%
Directors and Named Executive Officers:
John M. Buske(5)(6)  53,163  *  33,163  *
James D’Agostino, Jr.(5) (7)  52,919  *  52,919  *
James E. Davison, Jr. (5)(8)  599,000  3.07%  599,000  2.72%
Oliver Goldstein(9)  —  —  —  —
M. Lance Hall(10)  11,772  *  11,772  *
Michael A. Jones (5)  205,453  1.05%  205,453  *
Gary Luffey(5)  140,989  *  140,989  *

128

Shares Beneficially Owned Before

Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned After

Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner  Number  Percent  Number  Percent

Farrell Malone(5)  2,314  *  2,314  *
Drake Mills(11)  207,474  1.05%  207,474  *
F. Ronnie Myrick(12)  127,537  *  127,537  *
John Pietrzak(13)  —  —  —  —
George M. Snellings, IV(5)(14)  19,759  *  19,759  *
Elizabeth E. Solender(5)(15)  9,716  *  9,716  *
Steven Taylor(5)(16)  62,022  *  62,022  *

All directors and executive officers as a group (16 persons)  1,519,126  7.77%  1,499,126  6.80%
____________________________
(1) Represents shares held of record by Pine Brook Capital Partners (Cayman), L.P., Pine Brook Capital Partners, L.P., and Pine Brook Capital Partners (SSP Offshore) II,

L.P. (which we collectively refer to as Pine Brook). In addition, Pine Brook Capital Partners (Cayman), L.P., Pine Brook Capital Partners, L.P., and Pine Brook Capital
Partners (SSP Offshore) II, L.P. own 901,644 shares of our Series D preferred stock, which are not included in the shares beneficially owned before the offering in the
table above. The Series D preferred stock will be convertible, and we expect that it will be converted, into 901,644 shares of our common stock following completion of